Hardware Suppliers
of America, Inc.
Revised SEPTEMBER 2008; Page � of 15
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Levers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             pages 4-6
Knobs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             pages 7-8
Mortise Handlesets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             pages 9-11
Auxiliary Deadbolts Kits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             page 12

VB Vintage Bronze
VI Vintage Iron
HOW TO ORDER
1. Select Model - 1055
2. Select Function - A
3. Select Backset - 2½
4. Select Hand - RH
5. Select Finish - US3
1055        A        2½        RH        US3
1 2 3 4 5
How to Determine the Hand of Door
For all swinging doors - viewing the door from the outside: If
the hinges are on the right side of the door, then the door is
right handed. If the hinges are on the left side, then the door
is left handed.
Revised SEPTEMBER 2008; Page � of 15
12 ▪ Lever Finish
Product # Description US32D
12
Passage (PA) ●
Privacy (PR) ●
Pair Dummy (PD) ●
Single Dummy (SD) ●
LEVERS
20 ▪ Lever Finish
Product # Description US3 US26
20 Single Dummy (SD)  ●
 Discontinued when out of stock.
36 ▪ Lever Finish
Product # Description US3 US10B US26 US26D
36
Passage (PA)    
Privacy (PR)  ●  
Single Dummy (SD)    
 Discontinued when out of stock.
42 ▪ Handed Lever Finish
Product # Description US3 US26 US26D MB
42
Passage (PA) ● ● ● ●
Privacy (PR) ● ● ● ●
Single Dummy (SD)  ● ● ● ●
 Please specify Left Hand (LH) or Right Hand (RH) when ordering.
LEVERS
251 ▪ Handed Lever Finish
Product # Description US3 MB SB
251
Passage (PA) ● ● ●
Privacy (PR) ● ● ●
Single Dummy (SD)  ● ● ●
 Please specify Left Hand (LH) or Right Hand (RH) when ordering.
362 ▪ Lever Finish
Product # Description US3 US26
362
Passage (PA) ●
Privacy (PR) ●
Single Dummy (SD) ● ●
368 ▪ Lever Finish
Product # Description US26D
368
Passage (PA) ●
Privacy (PR) ●
Pair Dummy (PD) ●
Single Dummy (SD) ●
55 ▪ Handed Lever Finish
Product # Description US3 MB SB
55
Passage (PA) ● ● ●
Privacy (PR) ● ● ●
Single Dummy (SD)  ● ● ●
 Please specify Left Hand (LH) or Right Hand (RH) when ordering.
LEVERS
752 ▪  Lever Finish
Product # Description US3 US10B US15 MB SB VB VI